OP \$165.00 2770927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANSELL SERVICES INC.		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSELL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Level 3/678 Victoria Gardens	
Internal Address:	VICTORIA GARDENS	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3121	
Entity Type:	ype: an Australian Company Limited by Shares: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770927	GOLDKNIT
Registration Number:	1881367	ULTRALON
Registration Number:	1692759	MAXXUS
Registration Number:	1442978	ALLERGARD
Registration Number:	1158996	NEUTRALON
Registration Number:	0761390	MICRO-TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900101287

Fax Number: (732)978-5473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-345-5303

Email: gmonroe@ansell.com
Correspondent Name: Geralyn A. Monroe
Address Line 1: 200 Schulz Drive

Address Line 2: ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS
Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0304

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Geralyn A. Monroe Address Line 1: 200 Schulz Drive Address Line 2: c/o Ansell Healthcare Products Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geralyn A. Monroe Signature: /Geralyn A. Monroe/ Date: 03/11/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANSELL SERVICES Brands - Assignment#page1.tif source=ANSELL SERVICES Brands - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated and Effective: As of June 28, 2007

WHEREAS, ANSELL SERVICES INC. having an address of 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using those trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, other designations of origin, and product names as are set forth on Schedule 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor now wishes to assign the Trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060;

WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, an Australian company, (ABN 89 004 085 330), having an address at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond Victoria 3121, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor' rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby, as well as all registrations and applications and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby and to which the Trademarks pertain and relate, as well as the registrations and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks for the consideration of Thirty-Three Million, Three-Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Dollars (US\$33,344,000.00).
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, without further obligation to Assignor with respect thereto.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of As-

signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative this 28^{44} day of June, 2007.

Assignor:

ANSELL SERVICES INC.

William G. Reil Jr. Director and Secretary

State of New Jersey County of Monmouth

RECORDED: 03/11/2008

On this 28 day of _______, 2007, before me appeared_______, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that they signed it as a free act on their own behalf.

(Signature of Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

[Notary Seal] PATRICIA L. LAURIELLO
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 28, 2007